
2008 Southern Classic
October 18 & 19

State Motorcycling Complex - Broadford

COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
9 Timber Lane, Glen Waverley,  Vic 3150.  Ph  :   (03) 9803-7110

E-mail  :  scott@computime.com.au

www.computime.com.au

............................................................................... ...............................................................................
Chief Time Keeper - Jake Skate Clerk of Course - Trevor Franklin

Computime Race Timing Systems Pty Ltd © 1996-2008
Licensed to Computime Race Timing Systems

250cc CLASSIC / ALL 125cc
Qualifying 2

FASTEST LAPS

Date: 18/10/08 Started at: 10:46:33
Event: Q11 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Fine Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 19:44

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Gr Rider Class Machine Lap  Lap  Prev Leader

1 5 Leigh CORBETT / B & N 
Racing

125C 1979 Honda 125 1:15.337  2 of  2

2 90 John IMRIE / Thumbz Up 
Team Racing

250 1962 Bultaco 250 1:17.228  4 of  4 1.891 1.891

3 85 Allan WETTENHALL 125P 1968 Yamaha 125 1:17.856  2 of  3 .628 2.519
4 80 Darrell BAILEY 250 1961 Ducati 250 1:19.266  3 of  4 1.410 3.929
5 185 Peter FORKES 125F 1982 Honda 125 1:21.183  3 of  3 1.917 5.846
6 81 David GAZLEY 125F 1976 Honda 125 1:21.372  3 of  3 .189 6.035
7 52 Denis BROWN 125F 1980 Kawasaki 100 1:21.634  2 of  3 .262 6.297
8 131 Bill NEWTON 125F 1980 Kawasaki 100 1:22.546  3 of  3 .912 7.209
9 50 Alan HAY 125F 1977 Honda 125 1:22.680  2 of  3 .134 7.343

10 98 Marc BONDINI 250 1956 Benelli 250 1:25.053  2 of  2 2.373 9.716
11 191 Ian CORLETT 125F Honda 125 1:29.170  2 of  3 4.117 13.833
12 9 Brian PERROTT 125C 1962 Bultaco 125 1:32.605  3 of  3 3.435 17.268
13 262 Des HEANEY 125P 1971 Kawasaki 100 1:33.204  2 of  3 .599 17.867
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250cc CLASSIC / ALL 125cc
Qualifying 2

LAP TIMES

Date: 18/10/08 Started at: 10:46:33
Event: Q11 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Fine Starters: 13
Track: Dry Printed at: 19:44

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4

5 Leigh CORBETT 1:19.7031:15.337
9 Brian PERROTT 1:41.365 1:34.2901:32.605

50 Alan HAY 1:24.670 1:22.680 1:23.264

52 Denis BROWN 1:25.4141:21.634 1:22.906

80 Darrell BAILEY 1:21.951 1:19.7351:19.266 1:19.424

81 David GAZLEY 1:25.610 1:22.2161:21.372
85 Allan WETTENHALL 1:27.205 1:17.856 1:17.859

90 John IMRIE 1:21.890 1:19.092 1:18.4571:17.228
98 Marc BONDINI 1:31.996 1:25.053

131 Bill NEWTON 1:28.033 1:24.1941:22.546
185 Peter FORKES 1:28.886 1:21.3701:21.183
191 Ian CORLETT 1:37.4691:29.170 1:30.416

262 Des HEANEY 1:39.0201:33.204 1:34.132
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250cc CLASSIC / ALL 125cc
Overall Qualifying

MERGED FASTEST LAPS
Date: 18/10/08 Printed at: 19:44

Event Event Fastest
Pos No Gr Name Class Machine Q03  Q11  Lap  

1 5 Leigh CORBETT / B & N Racing 125C 1979 Honda 125 1:15.659 1:15.337 1:15.337
2 304 Ian SAUNDERS 250 1950 Jawa 250 1:15.427 1:15.427
3 170 Peter FORKES 250 1962 Montesa 250 1:15.482 1:15.482
4 90 John IMRIE / Thumbz Up Team 

Racing
250 1962 Bultaco 250 1:25.889 1:17.228 1:17.228

5 85 Allan WETTENHALL 125P 1968 Yamaha 125 1:18.620 1:17.856 1:17.856
6 20 Ron MATTHEWS 250 1962 Montessa 248 1:18.781 1:18.781
7 80 Darrell BAILEY 250 1961 Ducati 250 1:20.163 1:19.2661:19.266
8 185 Peter FORKES 125F 1982 Honda 125 1:21.183 1:21.183
9 81 David GAZLEY 125F 1976 Honda 125 1:22.678 1:21.372 1:21.372

10 52 Denis BROWN 125F 1980 Kawasaki 100 1:22.652 1:21.634 1:21.634
11 50 Alan HAY 125F 1977 Honda 125 1:21.991 1:22.680 1:21.991
12 131 Bill NEWTON 125F 1980 Kawasaki 100 1:22.022 1:22.546 1:22.022
13 141 Graeme LASSLETT 125C 1958 BSA 125 1:24.009 1:24.009
14 98 Marc BONDINI 250 1956 Benelli 250 1:27.220 1:25.0531:25.053
15 191 Ian CORLETT 125F Honda 125 1:28.473 1:29.170 1:28.473
16 9 Brian PERROTT 125C 1962 Bultaco 125 1:32.304 1:32.605 1:32.304
17 262 Des HEANEY 125P 1971 Kawasaki 100 1:33.204 1:33.204
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250cc CLASSIC / ALL 125cc
EVENTS 3, 11, 19, 27, 37, & 45

MERGED GRID SHEET
Date: 18/10/08 Printed at: 19:44
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